UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS SCIENCES ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY

Prof. P.P.S.PAUL KUMAR
PRINCIPAL & Chairman
ANUIC KHO-KHO (w) Tournament



Nagarjunanagar, A.P, 522 510 Phone: Office: (0863) 2346599 Mobile: 98493 76146

Date: 28.12.2022

No. Intercollegiate Tournaments/22-23

To
The Principals/Lecturers in Physical Education

————
Sir/Madam,

Sub: ANUIC Kho-Kho (W) championship 2022-23 cum University Team

Selection Trails -Reg.

Re: Acharya Nagarjuna University sports calendar 2022-23.

Acharya Nagarjuna University Inter Collegiate Kho-Kho (W) Championship cum University Team Selection trails for the year 2022-23 will be at University College of Physical Education & Sports Sciences, ANU on **4th** & **5th January-2023**.

Colleges participating in Kho-Kho (W) are requested to attend the organizing Secretary on **04.01.2023 at 9.00am** in Acharya Nagarjuna University Play Grounds. Triplicate Eligibility forms, identity cards, 10th & intermediate marks list (Photo copy) duly signed by the concerned Principal of participated colleges should be submitted on 4th January 23 to the organizing Secretary.

Those who are attending for individual selections may kindly report to the organizing secretary on 04.01.2023 at 2.00pm in the University College of Physical Education & Sports Sciences, ANU with all the relevant documents.

Sri. KALLAM HARANADHA REDDY ROLLING TROPHY Will be awarded to the Winners & **Cash Award of Rs 11000/-** for the first four places will be awarded by Sri. Kallam Mohan Reddy Garu Chairman, Kallam Group of Company in memory of his father Sri. Kallam Haranadha Reddy Garu.

Note: The Number of Players in Kho – Kho Team has increased from 12 to 15.

K.Prasanna Kumar Organaising Secretary ANUIC Kho-Kho (W) Tournament-2022-23 Mobile: 9640728622

(Prof.P.P.S.Paul Kumar) Chairman,ANUIC Kho -Kho (W) Tournament-2022-23

Copy to: 1. All the Lecturers in Physical Education & Physical Directors of A.N.U. Affiliated Colleges

2. Press & Media